# OP \$115.00 863631

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aon eSolutions, Inc.		09/02/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ventiv Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 80, 5th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86363122	VENTIV TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4125565	RISCLOUD
Registration Number:	2828599	IVOS
Registration Number:	2655762	RISKCONSOLE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8665215663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 757-726-7799

**Email:** trademark@culhanemeadows.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin W Grierson
Address Line 1: 2736 Holly Ridge Lane

Address Line 4: Williamsburg, VIRGINIA 23185

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W Grierson
SIGNATURE:	/kwg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AonNameChange#page1.tif source=AonNameChange#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0896

1010

# 1871597 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED IR Secretary of State Dyy State of California

SEP 0 2 2014

The undersigned certify that:

Ipc

- 1. They are the vice president and the secretary, respectively, of Aon eSolutions, Inc., a California corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Ventiv Technology Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 7,243. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendments was 7,243. The percentage vote required was 100%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: September 2, 2014.

William Chisholm, Vice President

Sunit Mukherjee, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0897

SEP 1 1 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 09/23/2014**